6-2
Solid State Annunciator
KFA-600
■ Features
• A compact and space saving simplified alarm system.
• A variety of alarm systems: 64 types available according to the combination of power supply voltage and
sequence patterns.
• Solid state annunciator KFA-600 consists of a chassis unit (KFA-64 ■■), an alarm unit (KFA-65 ■■  ■■  ■■), and

KFA-600 Series
KFA - 65D
■ Model Designation
Alarm Unit
KFA - 65
Sequence No.  A1, A2, A3, A4, A5,
                         A6, A7, A8, A9, A10, A11
Operating voltage 6 : 24V DC
7 : 48V DC
8 : 100/110V DC
9 : 125V DC
With/without first-out F : with
C : without
Common Unit
Operating voltage 6 : 24V DC 7 : 48V DC
8 : 100/110V DC 9 : 125V DC
Flicker type A : Sequences available for No. A1-A6 and No. A8-A11.
B : Sequence only for No. A7
KFA - 66   A   9
Wire Harness
Length of lead wire 03 : 0.3m  (standard · KIV 1.25mm2) in the case of Type A Wire
2 : 2m  (standard · KIV 1.25mm2) in the case of Type B Wire
Wire type A : for wiring between chassis units
B : for external wiring of connectors
WH - 6   A - 03
Dummy Unit
Model name
Connector Cover (for CN18 & CN19)
CV - 1
Model name
• External wiring of connector means operational output circuit by
using CN18 or CN19.
Model name
Operating Voltage and Model With/without
Sequence No. ISA Indication Common Unit
24V DC 48V DC 100/110V DC 125 V DC  First-out
The chassis unit has connectors CN18 and CN19 for wiring to other chassis units. Use the wire
harnesses to extend the system.
Chassis Unit
Model name
A :  8 points
B : 16 points
KFA - 64 B F - 9 - A5
Model name Model name
With/without lamp test＊
L : With
No symbol: Without
With/without lamp test＊ L : With
No symbol: Without
＊If there is a lamp test function, the function can
not be used inoperational tests.
6-4
KFA-600 Series
■ Specifications
KFA-600 System
Operating Voltage 24V DC 48V DC 100/110V DC 125V DC
Allowable Range ±20% of rated operational voltage +15% / –20%
Operating Environment Temperature: –10~+60°C, Humidity: RH 45% ~ 95% (No freezing or condensation)
Storage Temperature –20~+70°C (No freezing or condensation)
Vibration Resistance JIS C 0911＊
Shock Resistance JIS C 0912 (apply 3-dimensional shock of 10G, 3 times )
Noise Resistance
Impulse
                                                       Pulse duration 1μs, 2000V, 0 - p (common mode)
                                                                                                         Pulse duration 1μs, 800V, 0 - p ( normal mode)
SWC   Crest value 6μs, 2500V, 0 - p,1.25MHz ANSI/IEEE C37·90a
＊ Double amplitude 1.5mm vibration range 10~55Hz.
No damages in all parts after applying 3-dimensional vibration for 1 hour with sweep time of 1 minute.